Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry Allagash Wilderness Waterway

PO Box 1107, Greenville, Maine 04441 Tel: 695-3721 Fax: 695-2380

SPECIAL ACTIVITY PERMIT

NO: AWW- 022022

Area: Allagash Wilderness Waterway

Applicant: Michelle Toshack **Organization:** Adventure Scientists

Address: PO Box 1834, Bozeman, MT 59771

Telephone: (406) 920-0847 cedar@adventurescientists.org

Date(s) of Activity: Summer 2022

Description of Activities:

Taking water samples in the AWW and analyzing samples for pollutants.

Samples will be taken at bridge crossings on the AWW.

AWW Staff Comments:

•

Contact: **Kevin Brown**

Allagash Wilderness Waterway

45 Radar Road Ashland, ME 04732

207-768-6894

RIDER A

SPECIAL ACTIVITIES PERMIT

The applicant shall read, understand and agree to the following General Conditions:

- 1. **COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS:** The Applicant shall comply with all federal, state and municipal laws, ordinances and regulations.
- 2. **PROTECTION OF PROPERTY:** The Applicant shall protect the property of the State from any and all injury and damage (normal wear excepted).
- 3. **HOLD HARMLESS:** The Applicant shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the State and its agents, officers and employees from any and all loss, liability or claim arising or resulting from the Applicant's use of the premises or activities of the Applicant.

In addition, the Applicant shall maintain, for the duration of the Special Activity Permit, insurance against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property which may arise from or in connection with the use of the premises by the applicant, his agents, representatives or employees. The Applicant shall maintain a liability limit of at least \$300,000 per occurrence, and shall furnish the State with a Certificate of Insurance documenting such insurance and naming the State as an Additional Insured under the policy.

- 4. **NON-TRANSFERRABLE**: This permit is not transferable or assignable in whole or in part.
- 5. **REVOCABLE:** This permit is revocable upon twenty-four (24) hours notice to the Applicant if the State determines it to be in its best interest to do so.
 - In addition to conditions 1 through 5 listed above, the following special conditions shall apply:
- 6. Results of water sampling will be shared with the Allagash Wilderness Waterway.
- 7. All AWW rules will be followed during the sampling collection process.

I have read an	d agree to	comply	with the	conditions	specified in	n
Rider A to the	permit.					

Applicant: Michelle Toshack (Signature)	_ Date:	7 Feb 2022
Superintendent, Allagash Wilderness Waterway	_ Date:	2-6-22